2W DC-DC Converter P2U-Series
● 8 Pin SIL
● Wide 2:1 input range
● MTBF >2.7 MHours
● 1000 VDC isolation
● Up to 3000 VDC isolation
● Continuous short circuit protection
Model selection guide

P2U4818 36...72 6 56 18.0 111 75 220
P2U4824 36...72 6 56 24.0 83 74 220
Part number structure
 Output
power
Series Input voltage Output
voltage
Outputs Isolation Case Remote
control
P2 T 05 3R3 S H M C
P2 2 W 05 4.5..9 V 3R3 3.3 V blanc single blanc 1 kV blanc plastic
12 9..18 V 05 5 V D dual H 3 kV M metal
C control
Input
24 18..36 V 7R2 7.2 V
48 36..72 V 09 9 V
Z other pin
assignment
12 12 V
15 15 V
18 18 V
24 24 V
 M only for 1kV
Page 1 of 3
Deutschland: Schweiz:
Inselkammerstraße 10 Gründenstrasse 82
D-82008 Unterhaching CH-8247 Flurlingen
Tel.: 089 614 503-10 Tel.: 052 647 42 00
E-Mail: power@hy-line.de E-Mail: power@hy-line.ch
2W DC-DC Converter P2U-Series
Page 2 of 3
Typ Input nominal
voltage
[VDC]
Input current
no-load
[mA]
Input current
full-load
[mA]
Output voltage
[VDC]
Output current
[mA]
Efficiency typ.
[%]
Capacutive
load max.
[µF]
P2U053R3D 4,5…9 30 471 ±3.3 ±250 70 2 x 1000
P2U0505D 4,5…9 30 571 ±5.0 ±200 70 2 x 1000
P2U0509D 4,5…9 30 540 ±9.0 ±111 74 2 x 220
P2U0512D 4,5…9 30 533 ±12.0 ±83 75 2 x 220
P2U0515D 4,5…9 30 533 ±15.0 ±67 75 2 x 220
P2U0524D 4,5…9 30 563 ±24.0 ±42 71 2 x 100
P2U123R3D 9…18 15 188 ±3.3 ±250 73 2 x 1000
P2U123R6D 9…18 15 198 ±3.6 ±250 73 2 x 1000
P2U1205D 9…18 15 222 ±5.0 ±200 75 2 x 1000
P2U1209D 9…18 15 210 ±9.0 ±111 79 2 x 220
P2U1212D 9…18 15 208 ±12.0 ±83 80 2 x 220
P2U1215D 9…18 15 210 ±15.0 ±67 79 2 x 220
P2U1224D 9…18 15 219 ±24.0 ±42 76 2 x 100
P2U243R3D 18…36 8 94 ±3.3 ±250 73 2 x 1000
P2U2405D 18…36 8 106 ±5.0 ±200 78 2 x 1000
P2U2409D 18…36 8 105 ±9.0 ±111 79 2 x 220
P2U2412D 18…36 8 104 ±12.0 ±83 80 2 x 220
P2U2415D 18…36 8 104 ±15.0 ±67 80 2 x 220
P2U2424D 18…36 8 106 ±24.0 ±42 78 2 x 100
P2U483R3D 36...72 6 47 ±3.3 ±250 73 2 x 1000
P2U4805D 36...72 6 56 ±5.0 ±200 74 2 x 1000
P2U4809D 36...72 6 53 ±9.0 ±111 79 2 x 220
P2U4812D 36...72 6 53 ±12.0 ±83 79 2 x 220
P2U4815D 36...72 6 52 ±15.0 ±67 80 2 x 220